PRASAR BHARATI (INDIA'S PUBLIC SERVICE BROADCASTER) DIRECTORATE GENERAL: DOORDARSHAN NEW DELHI

No. 33/01/2018-S1(A)/34

Dated: 25.01.2019

OFFICE ORDER NO-03/2019-SI(A)

Based on the recommendation and approval of the Transfer/Posting Committee, the DG: Doordarshan has approved the transfer/posting in respect of the following Cameramen:

Sl No.	Name of Officers, Designation.	Present place of posting	Transferred to	Remarks / Applicability of TA /DA.
1	Sh. Susheel Chandra Sharma, Cameraman Gr-I	CPC New Delhi	DD News	
2	Sh. Udey Ram, Cameraman Gr-I.	DD News	CPC New Delhi	

- 2. The concerned Head of Office of Kendra has to ensure that Cameramen who are under their control, should be stand relieved within **10(ten) days** of issue of transfer order. A compliance report is to be sent to this Directorate immediately by the concerned Kendra.
- 3. This issues with the approval of DG: Doordarshan.

Kesh.

(Rajiv Sinha)

Dy. Dirirector General (Admn.)

Tel. No. 23387782

- 1. Officers concerned.
- 2. Head of Offices: DDKs CPC New Delhi / DD News with the request to send the compliance of the order and joining report of concerned officers/officials by post/email: section1dgddn@gmail.com

Copy to :-

- i) OSD to DG,DD/All ADGs of DG:DD.
- ii) Dy. Director (Pers.), P.B. Sectt., New Delhi.
- iii) Vigilance Section / Estt. Section / Hindi Section for Hindi version.
- iv) IT Cell for uploading on website.
- v) PF/S-I(A) Section / Officer order folder.